

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22343/2012
TRANSOCEAN OFFSHORE INTL.VENTURES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR. OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 22833/2012
SLP(C) No. 39683/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11560/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 22343,22833/2012 and SLP(C) No.39683/2013

The office report indicates that the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing

Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.04.24
12:13:07 CEST

Reason:
before the Hon'ble Court , if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

Item No.7 2

SLP(C) No. 11560/2014
Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the Union of India.
List again on 12.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG