

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5155/2011

M/S ENSCO MARITIME LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIR.OF I.T DHERADUN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5090/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Udit Naresh,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.5155/2011

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 5090/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 13.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar