

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4906, 4907, 4908, 4909, 4910, 4911, 4913, 4914, 4915, 4916,  
4917, 4918, 4919, 4920, 4921, 4922, 4923, 4924, 4925, 4926, 5934, 5935, 8595 OF  
2010, 2898, 5152, 5153, 5154, 5155 OF 2011, 2166 OF 2012, 267, 268, 2631, 4543,  
8627, 8665, 9188 OF 2013, 5005, 6573, 6651 OF 2014, 5090, 5015, 5089 OF 2015,  
3695 OF 2012 AND 5437 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 2955, 22343, 22833 OF 2012,  
39683 OF 2013, 11560 OF 2014 AND 20000 OF 2015**

**SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL INC**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

Service positions/status of the matters are as under:-

<b>S. NO.</b>	<b>C.A. Nos.</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>Represented through Counsel</b>	<b>Served through High Court/Dasti/A.D. Card</b>	<b>Remarks/ Service Position</b>
1.	4906/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	complete
2.	4907/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
3.	4908/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
4.	4909/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	complete
5.	4910/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	complete
6.	4911/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	complete

<b>S. NO.</b>	<b>C.A. Nos.</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>Represented through Counsel</b>	<b>Served through High Court/Dasti/A.D. Card</b>	<b>Remarks/ Service Position</b>
7.	4913/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	complete
8.	4914/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
9.	4915/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
10.	4916/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
11.	4917/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	complete
12.	4918/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
13.	4919/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
14.	4920/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
15.	4921/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
16.	4922/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	Complete
17.	4923/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	complete
18.	4924/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
19.	4925/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
20.	4926/10	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
21.	5934/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	Complete.
22.	5935/10	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	Complete.
23.	8595/10	2	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
24.	2898/11	1	Through Advocate	-	Service complete.
25.	5152/11	1	Through Advocate	-	Complete.
26.	5153/11	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.

<b>S. NO.</b>	<b>C.A. Nos.</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>Represented through Counsel</b>	<b>Served through High Court/Dasti/A.D. Card</b>	<b>Remarks/ Service Position</b>
27.	5154/11	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
28.	5155/11	1	Through Advocate	-	complete
29.	2166/12	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
30.	267/13	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
31.	268/13	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
32.	2631/13	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
33.	4543/13	2	Both are represented through Advocate	-	complete
34.	8627/13	2	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
35.	8665/13	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
36.	9188/13	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
37.	5005/14	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
38.	6573/14	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
39.	6651/14	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
40.	5090/15	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
41.	5015/15	1	-	Served through High Court	Complete.
42.	5089/15	1	-	Certiicate of service is awaited through High Court	Incomplete
43.	3695/12	1	Through Advocate	-	Complete
44.	5437/16	1	-	-	Incomplete

S. NO.	SLP(C) Nos.	Total Resp.	A.D. Card/Affidavit of service filed on behalf of Respondent	Vakalatnama / appearance filed on behalf of respondent	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from Respondent	Remarks/ Service Position
1	2955/12	1	-	1	-	complete
2	22343/12	2	-	1 & 2	-	complete
3	22833/12	2	-	1 & 2	-	complete
4	39683/13	1	-	1	-	complete
5	11560/14	1	-	-	-	Service complete
6	20000/15	1	-	1	-	Complete

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. R. B. Hathikhanawala, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate  
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**